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From: Potter, Andrew
To: FGG, Public Comment
Subject: Fwd: Opposition to County Board of Supervisors December 5, 2023 Agenda Item 6: SB 43 Delay
Date: Wednesday, November 29, 2023 8:17:31 PM
Attachments: 20231129_GLORIA_OPPOSE_SB43_DELAY.pdf

From: Akers, Dion <DAkers@sandiego.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, November 29, 2023 5:12:42 PM
To: Vargas, Nora (BOS) <Nora.Vargas@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Anderson, Joel
<Joel.Anderson@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Lawson-Remer, Terra <Terra.Lawson-Remer@sdcounty.ca.gov>;
Desmond, Jim <Jim.Desmond@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Potter, Andrew
<Andrew.Potter@sdcounty.ca.gov>
Cc: Garcia, Denice <Denice.Garcia@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Sleeper, Maggie
<Maggie.Sleeper@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Elledge, Meghan <Meghan.Elledge@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Gretler,
Darren M <Darren.Gretler@sdcounty.ca.gov>; McDonald, Eric <Eric.McDonald@sdcounty.ca.gov>;
Robbins-Meyer, Helen <Helen.Robbins-Meyer@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Granda, Adrian
<adgranda@sandiego.gov>
Subject: [External] Opposition to County Board of Supervisors December 5, 2023 Agenda Item 6: SB
43 Delay
 
Good Afternoon,
 
Please see attached correspondence from San Diego Mayor Todd Gloria related to the proposed
action set for the Board of Supervisors on December 5, 2023, Item 6 related to the delay of SB 43
implementation to January 2025.
 
Please contact me directly with any questions.
 
Sincerely,
 

Dion Akers
Regional Government Affairs Manager
Office of Mayor Todd Gloria
City of San Diego
dakers@sandiego.gov
619-533-4042
sandiego.gov/mayor
 
DISCLOSURE: This email is public information. Correspondence to and from this email address is recorded and may
be viewed by third parties and the public upon request.
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